Under 15 Boys

Gun Pos Gun Time
1 0:14:35
2 0:14:47
3 0:14:57
4 0:15:02
5 0:15:06
6 0:15:10
7 0:15:13
8 0:15:14
9 0:15:15

10 0:15:18
11 0:15:19
12 0:15:19
13 0:15:20
14 0:15:20
15 0:15:24
16 0:15:25
17 0:15:27
18 0:15:28
19 0:15:29
20 0:15:29
21 0:15:32
22 0:15:32
23 0:15:35
24 0:15:37
25 0:15:38
26 0:15:39
27 0:15:43
28 0:15:45
29 0:15:45
30 0:15:50
31 0:15:52
32 0:15:55
33 0:15:56
34 0:15:56
35 0:15:57
36 0:15:59
37 0:16:00
38 0:16:01
39 0:16:03
40 0:16:03
41 0:16:04
42 0:16:04
43 0:16:06
44 0:16:06
45 0:16:07
46 0:16:07
47 0:16:08
48 0:16:08
49 0:16:09
50 0:16:09
51 0:16:09
52 0:16:11
53 0:16:11
54 0:16:12
55 0:16:13
56 0:16:14
57 0:16:17
58 0:16:18
59 0:16:19
60 0:16:21
61 0:16:21
62 0:16:22
63 0:16:22
64 0:16:26
65 0:16:27
66 0:16:28
67 0:16:28
68 0:16:29
69 0:16:31
70 0:16:37
71 0:16:38
72 0:16:38
73 0:16:39
74 0:16:39
75 0:16:39

No
113
205
196

43

33

73
122

25
198
186

74
135
114

64
170
230
197

17
203

85

28
218
194
207

87
188
155

10
127
145

69

99

58
201
104
139

95

15
106

45
178
224

158
121
101
225
18
38
20
148

162

71
29
86
36
109
214
24
57
156
117
166
23
154
220
210
221
21
212
140
82
30

Name

Josh Cowperthwaite
Sam Evans

John Humphries
Keenan Owen
Joshua Dickinson
Tom Barrett
Rory Leonard
Alex Ediker
Oliver Waring
Xavier O'Hare
Joe Hudson

Kai Atkins

Daniel Currie
Jacques Maurice
Luke Stonehewer
Tom Spence
Benjamin Lee
Marcus Dey
Joseph Buckley
Shea Hannam
William Tighe
Jack Deelngham
Alexander Doyle
Jordan Jones
James Stanley
Jack Wilkinson
Matthew Stevens
Reuben Mantle
Daniel Gunn
Jake Stephenson
Dominic Coy
Max Brame

Max Burgin
Matthew Hill
Ross Harrison
Niall Higham
Kristian Wade
Oliver Dustin
Adam Jones

Salt James

Ben Batho
Martin Hurst

Joe Edmondson
Luke Chesters
Taylor Glover
Daniel Preston
Arran Kearney
Benjamin Forrest
Jake Martin
Daniel Soles
Matthew Mackay
Oliver Gajdowski
Kian Lindsey
Joshua Ward
Cameron Reilly
David Byrne
William Howard
Harry Greenbank
Jevon Georgelones
Sion Roberts
Jacob Cousins
William Tucker
Jack Stokes

Ross Charlton
Patrick Cusack
Jacob Buckley
Bailey Stead
Jacob Brophy
David Dentith
Max Clark

Ben Horsfield
Jac Goodall
Matthew Fazackerley
James Mattinson
Matthew Fuller

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club

MIDDLESBROUGH AC (MANDALE)
WARRINGTON A C

VALE ROYAL AC

EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC
CITY OF YORK AC

KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
VALE ROYAL AC

TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC

PENDLE ATHLETIC CLUB
MIDDLESBROUGH AC (MANDALE)
HARROGATE HARRIERS & AC
SCUNTHORPE & DISTRICT AC
WIRRAL AC

VALE ROYAL AC

BURY ATHLETIC CLUB
WARRINGTON A C

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC

VALE ROYAL AC

WARRINGTON A C

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS CLUB
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
PRESTON HARRIERS

LEIGH HARRIERS & AC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
EDEN RUNNERS

STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC

AMBLESIDE AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC

BURY ATHLETIC CLUB

DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB

BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
AMBLESIDE AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

CITY OF SHEFFIELD & DEARNE AC
LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
CUMBERLAND FELL RUNNERS
LOUTH AC

WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
GRANTHAM AC

ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
WIRRAL AC

WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC

CHESTER LE STREET & DIST AC*
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
PRESTON HARRIERS

KESWICK AAC

CITY OF SHEFFIELD & DEARNE AC
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Under 15 Boys

Gun Pos
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Gun Time
0:16:40
0:16:43
0:16:44
0:16:46
0:16:47
0:16:48
0:16:49
0:16:50
0:16:51
0:16:51
0:16:52
0:16:53
0:16:53
0:16:53
0:16:54
0:16:54
0:16:55
0:16:55
0:16:56
0:16:57
0:16:58
0:17:02
0:17:03
0:17:05
0:17:08
0:17:10
0:17:11
0:17:12
0:17:15
0:17:15
0:17:16
0:17:17
0:17:19
0:17:22
0:17:24
0:17:27
0:17:29
0:17:31
0:17:35
0:17:37
0:17:38
0:17:48
0:17:53
0:17:54
0:17:56
0:17:56
0:17:58
0:18:00
0:18:00
0:18:00
0:18:06
0:18:06
0:18:07
0:18:09
0:18:09
0:18:15
0:18:19
0:18:22
0:18:30
0:18:33
0:18:34
0:18:36
0:18:42
0:18:43
0:18:49
0:18:49
0:18:53
0:18:54
0:18:56
0:19:01
0:19:03
0:19:04
0:19:05
0:19:07
0:19:09
0:19:11

No
62
75
124
41
56
151
32
103
88
67

176
55
61
70

110
66

133
40
77

134
27

146

223

183

211

228
9%
12

142

153

177

174
65

123

141

120

161
78

213

168
37

231

100

200

137
63
76

167

160
22

173
14

219
59

125

227
79
94
11

159
92

182

136
44

181

216

165

152
89
16

150

164

126
97

195

Name

David Lewis

Sam Jackson
Matthew Waterfield
George Westerman
Aaron Hunt
Oliver Bowater
Toby Antcliff
Tom Dickinson
Joseph Clancy
Cameron Thomas
Ben Edmondson
George Dey
George Hatton
Victor Baycroft
Robbie Matthews
Joshua Tarrant
Matthew Phillips
Harry Collier
Thomas Wright
Charlie Spencer
Ethan GlasgowLatti
Elliot Meylan
Smith Will
Jonathan Head
Flynn Walsh

Jack Dodd

Jacob Quarmby
Joseph Wane
Dillon Openshaw
Isaac Sharples
Sam Picton

Harry Pike

Ryan Watson
Lewis Wilkes
Connor Marshall
Thomas Roberts
Joseph Dowd
Samuel Heyworth
Johnny Thompson
Alexander Mason
Jacob Yates

Jude Bush
Samuel Tempest
Andrew Grant
Liam Grosse
Kieran Dunn
Kieran Loombe
Laurie Petrucci
Charlie Thomas
John Gilbert
Mikey Broomhead
Max Howell
Daniel Buffham
William Atherden
Harry Johnson
Byren Cookson
Alex Norton

Jack Walton
Joseph Senior
Cain Mason
Oliver Dean

Elliot Livingston
Joseph Phibin
Shaun Beckett
Jake Smith

Drew Evans

L HargravesMadhas
Adam Curtis
Howard Kniveton
Eddie Hunter
Alexander Bennett
Matthew Toman
Jack Williamson
Thomas Aspin
Lucas White
Jonathan Dufty

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
DONCASTER ATHLETIC CLUB
GRANTHAM AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
CITY OF YORK AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
HUNWICK HARRIERS
AMBLESIDE AC
SKYRAC ATHLETIC CLUB
GRANTHAM AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC
LOUTH AC*
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC
DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
WIRRAL AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
BIRTLEY AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
BLAYDON HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
MOSTON DISTRICT HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
BIRTLEY AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
BURY ATHLETIC CLUB
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS CLUB
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
VALE ROYALAC
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Under 15 Boys

GunPos Gun Time No Name M/F Cat Club
152 0:19:14 192 Aidan Pinkney M TYNEDALE HARRIERS & AC
153 0:19:16 54 Jack Anderson M GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
154 0:19:17 9 Jonathan Dennison M BEVERLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
155 0:19:22 172 Thomas Hearmon M SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
156 0:19:31 7 Harrison Hall M BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
157 0:19:33 93 Nathan Myers M LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
158 0:19:34 118 Alex Cunningham M MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
159 0:19:54 84 Tyler Hanafin M LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
160 0:19:55 226 Harry Martin M WIRRAL AC
161 0:20:23 149  Kurtis Mitton M ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
162 0:20:38 129 Jake Hill M NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
163 0:20:41 107 Alex Lang M LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
164 0:20:42 130 Mark Nash M NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
165 0:20:57 215 Rory Willson M WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
166 0:22:26 191 Joseph Green M TYNEDALE HARRIERS & AC
167 0:22:53 143 Alex Greer M RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
168 0:23:20 83 Daniel Cope M KIRKBY MILERS AC
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Under 15 Boys 30 January 2016

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name
1 VALE ROYAL AC 52 3 20196 0:14:57 John Humphries
9 20198 0:15:15 Oliver Waring
17 20197 0:15:27 Benjamin Lee
23 20194 0:15:35 Alexander Doyle
2 CHESTERFIELD & DISTRICT AC 156 8 20025 0:15:14 Alex Ediker
21 20028 0:15:32 William Tighe
61 20024 0:16:21 Jacob Cousins
66 20023 0:16:28 Jacob Buckley
3 WIRRAL AC 173 16 20230 0:15:25 Tom Spence
42 20224 0:16:04 Martin Hurst
47 20225 0:16:08 Arran Kearney
68 20220 0:16:29 Jacob Brophy
4 KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC 189 6 20073 0:15:10 Tom Barrett
11 20074 0:15:19 Joe Hudson
77 20075 0:16:43 Sam Jackson
95 20077 0:16:57 Charlie Spencer
5 MORPETH HARRIERS & AC 194 7 20122 0:15:13 Rory Leonard
45 20121 0:16:07 Taylor Glover
64 20117 0:16:26 Ross Charlton
78 20124 0:16:44 Matthew Waterfield
6 ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC 238 27 20155 0:15:43 Matthew Stevens
63 20156 0:16:22 Jack Stokes
67 20154 0:16:28 Bailey Stead
81 20151 0:16:48 Oliver Bowater
7 LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC 261 20 20085 0:15:29 Shea Hannam
25 20087 0:15:38 James Stanley
57 20086 0:16:17 William Howard
159 20084 0:19:54 Tyler Hanafin
8 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 302 60 20214 0:16:21 Sion Roberts
69 20210 0:16:31 David Dentith
72 20212 0:16:38 Jac Goodall
101 20211 0:17:10 Jack Dodd
9 LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H 320 35 20104 0:15:57 Ross Harrison
39 20106 0:16:03 Adam Jones
83 20103 0:16:50 Tom Dickinson
163 20107 0:20:41 Alex Lang
10 PRESTON HARRIERS 325 36 20139 0:15:59 Niall Higham
73 20140 0:16:39 Matthew Fazackerley
105 20142 0:17:15 Isaac Sharples
111 20141 0:17:27 Thomas Roberts
11 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 335 44 20158 0:16:06 Luke Chesters
53 20162 0:16:11 Kian Lindsey
113 20161 0:17:31 Samuel Heyworth
125 20160 0:18:00 John Gilbert
12 LEIGH HARRIERS & AC 411 37 20095 0:16:00 Kristian Wade
103 20096 0:17:12 Joseph Wane
134 20094 0:18:30 Joseph Senior

137 20092 0:18:36 Elliot Livingston



Under 15 Boys

Team Pos

13

14

Team / Club

STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

Points

420

448

Pos

41
100
138
141

65
116
124
143

Bib
20178
20183
20182
20181

20166
20168
20167
20165

Time
0:16:04
0:17:08
0:18:42
0:18:49

0:16:27
0:17:38
0:18:00
0:18:54

30 January 2016

Name

Ben Batho
Flynn Walsh
Joseph Phibin

Drew Evans

Patrick Cusack
Jacob Yates
Charlie Thomas

Adam Curtis



